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RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF

LINCOLN COUNTY DESIGNATING THE NUMBER OF CENTS

OF EACH ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($100.00) OF PROPERTY

LEVIED FOR EACH FUND AND AUTHORIZING THE LEVY OF

THE TAX REQUIRED FOR THE FISCAL YEAR OF 2015-2016

Whereas, upon certification by the State of Nevada Tax Commission of Lincoln
County’s combined tax rate; and,

Whereas, the Board of Commissioners of Lincoln County pursuant to Nevada Revised
Statutes 361.460 must designate the number of cents per One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) of property
levied for each fund and authorize the levy of the tax rate required for the 2015-2016 fiscal period.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Lincoln
County that the attached Exhibit A containing the designation of each fund’s tax rate is adopted, and
Authorization is given to levy the tax rate required for the 2015-2016 fiscal year.

That this RESOLUTION was passed at the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners

meeting held this 15" day of June, 2015.

Adopted this 1%\/ of June, 2015
Ayes: (I /‘{)I A‘n Bos ZWM

Nays: None

Abstentions:__ AJ ore

Absent: ‘PM s

Board of Commissioners of Lincoln County

By~ Chairpérson
ATTEST

Fr ,j /QL

Lincoln County Clerk




EXHIBIT A

LINCOLN COUNTY TAX LEVY CONTINGENT UPON CERTIFICATION BY THE NEVADA TAX COMMISSION
ON JUNE 24, 2015, AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF LINCOLN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS ON JUNE 15, 2015.

GENERAL COUNTY

LINCOLN COUNTY FIRE

ALAMO TOWN

PAHRANAGAT VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT

PANACA TOWN

PANACA FIRE DISTRICT

PIOCHE TOWN

PIOCHE FIRE DISTRICT

EUND

1
5
10
13
21
21
21
26
32
34
38
54
55
56
57
61
70
3
6
37

120

15
16

17
108

108

18
20

20

General County

Agriculture Extension

County Indigent

County Capital Projects

State Portion Special Indigent (3241)
State Portion Accident Indigent
State Levy

Hospital District

School General

School BI&R

Special County Indigent

Alamo Town Capital Projects
Panaca Town Capital Projects
Pioche Town Capital Projects
Caliente City Capital Projects
China Springs Youth Camp
Alamo Clinic

Museum

Library

Nutrition

TAX RATE

0.9743
0.0100
0.0359
0.0420
0.0100
0.0150
0.1700
0.2679
0.7500
0.2231
0.0800
0.0010
0.0020
0.0015
0.0035
0.0042
0.0425
0.0216
0.0425
0.0515

TOTAL BASE COUNTY RATE

Lincoln Co Fire Operating

2.7485

0.2500

TOTAL LINCOLN COUNTY FIRE

Pahranagat Valley Fire District
Alamo Town
TOTAL ALAMO TOWN

Pahranagat Valley Fire District
TOTAL PAHRANAGAT VALLEY FIRE

Panaca Town
Panaca Fire District

TOTAL PANACA TOWN

Panaca Fire District

2.9985

0.2334
0.5085

3.4904

0.2334

2.9819

0.0974
0.1873

3.0332

0.1873

TOTAL PANACA FIRE DISTRICT

Pioche Town
Pioche Fire District

2.9358

0.3058
0.1463

TOTAL PIOCHE TOWN

Pioche Fire District

3.2006

0.1463

TOTAL PIOCHE FIRE DISTRICT
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2.8948



CALIENTE CITY

COYOTE SPRINGS

SLCHCP GID

Lisa Lloyd, Lincoln County Clerk

EUND

22

104

16
15
111

111
120

Caliente City

TOTAL CALIENTE CITY

Coyote Springs General Improvement
TOTAL COYQTE SPRINGS

Alamo Town

Pahranagat Valley Fire District
SLCHCP

TOTAL NHCP

SLCHCP

Lincoln County Fire -Operating

TOTAL SLCHCP GID
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TAX RATE

0.9115

3.6600

0.6000

3.3485

0.5085
0.2334
0.0300

3.5204

0.0300
0.2500

3.0285



