RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LINCOLN COUNTY DESIGNATING THE NUMBER OF CENTS OF EACH ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$100.00) OF PROPERTY LEVIED FOR EACH FUND AND AUTHORIZING THE LEVY OF THE TAX REQUIRED FOR THE FISCAL YEAR OF 2015-2016

Whereas, upon certification by the State of Nevada Tax Commission of Lincoln County's combined tax rate; and,

Whereas, the Board of Commissioners of Lincoln County pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes 361.460 must designate the number of cents per One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) of property levied for each fund and authorize the levy of the tax rate required for the 2015-2016 fiscal period.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Lincoln County that the attached Exhibit A containing the designation of each fund's tax rate is adopted, and Authorization is given to levy the tax rate required for the 2015-2016 fiscal year.

That this RESOLUTION was passed at the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners meeting held this 15th day of June, 2015.

Adopted this 15th day of June, 2015	
Ayes: a Soul Soushue Allet Under Hayla	_
Nays: None	
Abstentions: None	_
Absent: Paul Mathews	
Board of Commissioners of Lincoln County	
ATTEST: Lincoln County Clerk	

EXHIBIT A

LINCOLN COUNTY TAX LEVY CONTINGENT UPON CERTIFICATION BY THE NEVADA TAX COMMISSION ON JUNE 24, 2015, AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF LINCOLN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ON JUNE 15, 2015.

	FUN	<u>D</u>	TAX RATE	
GENERAL COUNTY	1	General County		0.9743
	5	Agriculture Extension		0.0100
	10	County Indigent		0.0359
		County Capital Projects		0.0420
	21	State Portion Special Indigent (3241)		0.0100
	21	<u> </u>		0.0150
	21	State Levy		0.1700
	26			0.2679
		School General		0.7500
		School BI&R		0.2231
		Special County Indigent		0.0800
		Alamo Town Capital Projects		0.0010
	55	·		0.0020
	56 57			0.0015
	57			0.0035 0.0042
	61	China Springs Youth Camp Alamo Clinic		0.0042
	3	Museum		0.0425
	6	Library		0.0216
	_	Nutrition		0.0425
	37	TOTAL BASE COUNTY RATE		2.7485
		701712 57102 00017777112		
LINCOLN COUNTY FIRE	120	Lincoln Co Fire Operating		0.2500
		TOTAL LINCOLN COUNTY FIRE		2.9985
ALAMO TOWN		Pahranagat Valley Fire District		0.2334
	16	Alamo Town		0.5085
		TOTAL ALAMO TOWN		3.4904
PAHRANAGAT VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT	15	Pahranagat Valley Fire District		0.2334
		TOTAL PAHRANAGAT VALLEY FIRE		2.9819
PANACA TOWN	17	Panaca Town		0.0974
	108	Panaca Fire District		0.1873
		TOTAL PANACA TOWN		3.0332
PANACA FIRE DISTRICT	108	Panaca Fire District		0.1873
		TOTAL PANACA FIRE DISTRICT		2.9358
PIOCHE TOWN	18	Pioche Town		0.3058
	20	Pioche Fire District		0.1463
		TOTAL PIOCHE TOWN		3.2006
DIOCHE EIDE DISTRICT	20	Diocho Eiro District		0.1462
PIOCHE FIRE DISTRICT	20	Pioche Fire District TOTAL PIOCHE FIRE DISTRICT		0.1463 2.8948
		TOTAL FIOCHL PIRE DISTRICT		2.0340

	<u>FUND</u> <u>T</u>	AX RATE
CALIENTE CITY	22 Caliente City	0.9115
	TOTAL CALIENTE CITY	3.6600
COYOTE SPRINGS	104 Coyote Springs General Improvement	0.6000
	TOTAL COYOTE SPRINGS	3.3485
NHCP	16 Alamo Town	0.5085
	15 Pahranagat Valley Fire District	0.2334
	111 SLCHCP	0.0300
	TOTAL NHCP	3.5204
SLCHCP GID	111 SLCHCP	0.0300
	120 Lincoln County Fire -Operating	0.2500
	TOTAL SLCHCP GID	3.0285

Lisa Lloyd, Lincoln County Clerk